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Preliminary Awards
K12 Strong Workforce Program 2022-2023
Round 5 San Diego and Imperial Region

COMMUNITY COLLEGES
SAN DIEGD & IMPERIAL COUNTIES

CAREER EDUCGATION

All Tribes Charter

Bonsall Unified
Carlsbad Unified
Coronado Unified
Escondido Union High

Fallbrook Union High

Grossmont Union High

High Tech High

High Tech High International
High Tech High Media Arts
High Tech High Mesa

High Tech High North County
Imperial Co. Office of
Education

Imperial Valley ROP

Literacy First Charter

North County Trade Tech High

Oceanside Unified

Poway Unified
Ramona City Unified

San Diego Co. Office of
Education

Ag. Mechanics/Welding

Growing CTE in Bonsall

Work Based Learning: Preparing ALL
Students for the Future of Work

K12SWP Engineering & Computer Science
Expansion and Work-Based Learning Plan

Strong Workforce Program K-12 Escondido
Union High School District, 2022-23

New CTE Patient Care Pathway and HS
Support Staff for Post-secondary
Transition

Pathway Expansion: Preparing for Future
Careers

High Tech High CTE Pathways
Improvement

HTH International CTE Pathway
Improvement

HTH Media Arts CTE Pathway
Improvement

HTH Mesa: Equity and Access to CTE for
All

HTH North County CTE Pathways

Building Foundations for Seamless
Transitions to CTE Pathways

Imperial County Pathways to a Healthy
and Strong Workforce

Engineering Design

Manufacturing Update and 9-14 Pathway
Collaboration

Oceanside Unified: Pathway Development
and Improvement/College and Career
Readiness

Building On Our Students' Success

Ramona City Unified - Middle School
Career Readiness

Advancing Middle School Career Pathways

$173,440
$248,369
$440,901
$237,740
$591,047

$312,000

$675,000
$124,774
$124,967
$124,904
$124,722
$124,966
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$41,925
$83,669

$124,454

$844,170
$135,000

$800,000
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San Diego Co. Office of
Education

San Diego Co. Office of
Education

San Diego Unified

San Diego Unified

San Dieguito Union High

San Marcos Unified

Steele Canyon High
Sweetwater Union High
Valley Center-Pauma Unified

Warner Unified

Preliminary Awards
K12 Strong Workforce Program 2022-2023
Round 5 San Diego and Imperial Region

SDCOE JCCS Round 5

SDCOE Priority Sector Career Experience
Labs - Green Biotech and
Entrepreneurship

Adopt a Pathway

Advancing Student Success via Career
Ready Practices and Financial Literacy

STEAMing into CTE at SDUHSD

Increasing Enrollment and Success for
Unduplicated Students

Expanding and Improving CTE pathways
and partnerships

Linking The Roadmap to College and
Career

Early Career Exploration and Development

Warner Middle/High Strengthening
Pathways

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

SAN DIFBD & IMPERIAL COUNTIFS
CAREER EDUCGATION

$421,554

$1,074,467

$617,841
$550,000
$213,403

$907,858

$213,570



