

Preliminary Awards K12 Strong Workforce Program 2022-2023 Round 5 San Diego and Imperial Region



Lead Agency	Title	Funded	Not Funded
All Tribes Charter	Ag. Mechanics/Welding	\$173,440	
Bonsall Unified	Growing CTE in Bonsall	\$248,369	
Carlsbad Unified	Work Based Learning: Preparing ALL Students for the Future of Work	\$440,901	
Coronado Unified	K12SWP Engineering & Computer Science Expansion and Work-Based Learning Plan	\$237,740	
Escondido Union High	Strong Workforce Program K-12 Escondido Union High School District, 2022-23	\$591,047	
Fallbrook Union High	New CTE Patient Care Pathway and HS Support Staff for Post-secondary Transition	\$312,000	
Grossmont Union High	Pathway Expansion: Preparing for Future Careers	\$675,000	
High Tech High	High Tech High CTE Pathways Improvement	\$124,774	
High Tech High International	HTH International CTE Pathway Improvement	\$124,967	
High Tech High Media Arts	HTH Media Arts CTE Pathway Improvement	\$124,904	
High Tech High Mesa	HTH Mesa: Equity and Access to CTE for All	\$124,722	
High Tech High North County	HTH North County CTE Pathways	\$124,966	
Imperial Co. Office of Education	Building Foundations for Seamless Transitions to CTE Pathways	\$1,000,000	
Imperial Valley ROP	Imperial County Pathways to a Healthy and Strong Workforce	\$2,000,000	
Literacy First Charter	Engineering Design	\$41,925	
North County Trade Tech High	Manufacturing Update and 9-14 Pathway Collaboration	\$83,669	
Oceanside Unified	Oceanside Unified: Pathway Development and Improvement/College and Career Readiness	\$124,454	
Poway Unified	Building On Our Students' Success	\$844,170	
Ramona City Unified	Ramona City Unified - Middle School Career Readiness	\$135,000	
San Diego Co. Office of Education	Advancing Middle School Career Pathways	\$800,000	



Preliminary Awards K12 Strong Workforce Program 2022-2023 Round 5 San Diego and Imperial Region



San Diego Co. Office of Education	SDCOE JCCS Round 5	\$421,554	
San Diego Co. Office of Education	SDCOE Priority Sector Career Experience Labs - Green Biotech and Entrepreneurship		X
San Diego Unified	Adopt a Pathway	\$1,074,467	
San Diego Unified	Advancing Student Success via Career Ready Practices and Financial Literacy		X
San Dieguito Union High	STEAMing into CTE at SDUHSD	\$617,841	
San Marcos Unified	Increasing Enrollment and Success for Unduplicated Students	\$550,000	
Steele Canyon High	Expanding and Improving CTE pathways and partnerships	\$213,403	
Sweetwater Union High	Linking The Roadmap to College and Career	\$907,858	
Valley Center-Pauma Unified	Early Career Exploration and Development		Χ
Warner Unified	Warner Middle/High Strengthening Pathways	\$213,570	